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Taking our learning outside this week! 

It has been lovely to take the children out on a couple of 
trips linked to Geography learning this week—and we 

have a couple arranged for next week including the long 
residential for Class 5! Class 4 enjoyed the Shrop-

shire Hills Discovery Centre, looking at rivers. 

A big thank you to Mr Everall for 
hosting Class 1 at the family farm 

this week. The children had a 
great time! 

 

 

 DATE EVENT 

Mon 14th Nov-18th Nov Arthog—Year 6 

Mon 14th Nov—18th Nov Anti-Bullying week 

Monday 14th Nov Wear odd socks—Anti-bullying week 

Tuesday 15th Nov FHEPS meeting—6pm 

Friday 18th Nov Children in need—wear something 
spotty 

Sunday 20th November Gardening group 10am. PLEASE 
COME! 

Mon 21st November Parent Conversation meetings C2 /C4 

Tues 22nd November Parent Conversation meetings C3 / C5 

Wed 23rd November Parent Conversation meetings C1 

Wednesday 24th Nov School nurse drop in clinic. 

Tues 29th November Flu immunisations 

Friday 2nd December CHRISTMAS SMILE CLOSES 

Monday 5th December Year 6 Heights & Weights—School 
Nurse 

Monday 12th December  Carol Service—more details to follow 

Tuesday 13th December Class 1 nativity—2pm performance 

Friday 16th December Break up for Christmas 

Tuesday 3rd January  PD day—Staff only in school 

Wednesday 4th January Return from Christmas 

Thursday 5th January KS2 Theatre trip—Alice in Wonder-
land 

Monday 9th January Young Voices concert 

 

 

Respectful, Resilient, Responsible,                        

Reflective, Resourceful       

Well done to: 

 Class 1: William—being responsible 

 

   Class 2: Ellie—being resilient 

 

   Class 3: Robbie—All round 5R Star! 

  

  Class 4: Maddie—being responsible 

 

 Class 5: Sebastian—being responsible 

Remembrance Assembly 

Thank you to Mr Parton who came 
into school to deliver our Remembrance          

Assembly today. We stood for our 2 minutes       
silence and have ‘planted’ an iron poppy in 

our garden. 

Children in Need                                                                     
Come together with BBC Children in Need and join The 

Great SPOTacular!                                                                              
Wear something spotty on Friday 18th November—please donate £1.  

Curriculum Focus—what is going on this week? 

Class 2 have been working hard with their 
maths—practising exchanging in place val-

ue. They’ve also been making Diva Lamps as 
part of their English—learning about   

instructions. 

 

Good team working in Class 3 

Class 5 have been using role play in their persuasive 
English lessons! 

FHEPS—Tuesday 15th November at 6pm 

As per the email sent our earlier in the week—PLEASE come and join 
us to talk about fundraising for the school. With rising energy costs, 

any extra funding we can raise will support the school to buy resources 
and support trips. New playground markings and a ‘mile’ track are our 

next plans! EVERYONE IS WELCOME  

Anti-bullying Week—Monday 14th to Friday 18th November 

As we think about kindness in our school and how we look after each 
other, we will look at the messages from Anti
-bullying week next week. The national week 
starts with WEAR ODD SOCKS on Monday—
to show that we are all different and that is 
great! 

PLEASE REMEMBER TO BOOK ONTO THE PARENT CONVERSATIONS 
ON THE WEBSITE. LETTER ATTACHED AGAIN. 


